
Paul E. Russol l 
Associate General Counsel 

PPL 
Two North Ninlh Street 

Allentown, PA 18101-1179 
Tel. 610.774.4254 Fax 610,774.6726 

perussell@pplweb.com 

FEDERAL EXPRESS 

OcW-r 1.2012 D E C E I V E D 
Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary ® ^ ^ ^12 
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission PA pi/DI i n , m , . n 

Commonwealth Keystone Building X - S ^ MMms$m 
4nn North StrPPt SKRETAflY'S BUREAU 400 North Street 
Harrisburg, Pennsylvania 17120 

Re: PPL Electric Utilities Corporation 
Generation Supply Charge-1 Reconciliation Report 

For the Quarter Ended August 31, 2012 
Docket No. M-2012-2305798 

Dear Ms. Chiavetta: 

Enclosed for filing on behalf of PPL Electric Utilities Corporation ("PPL Electric") 
are eight (8) copies of PPL Electric's Generation Supply Charge-1 ("GSC-1") Reconciliation 
Report for the Quarter Ended August 31, 2012. This reconciliation report is being filed pursuant 
to the procedures set forth in PPL Electric's Tariff - Electric Pa. P.U.C. No. 201. 

Pursuant to 52 Pa. Code § 1.11, the enclosed document is to be deemed filed on 
October 1, 2012, which is the date it was deposited with an overnight express delivery service 
as shown on the delivery receipt attached to the mailing envelope. 

In addition, please date and time-stamp the enclosed extra copy of this letter and 
return it to me in the envelope provided. 

If you have any questions regarding the enclosed filing, please call me or 
Joseph M. Kleha, PPL Electric's Manager-Regulatory Compliance and Rates at (610) 774-4486. 

Very truly yours, 

Paul E. Russell 

Enclosures 

cc: Mr. Carl Lesney Irwin A. Popowsky, Esquire 
Mr. Richard E. Wallace Steven C. Gray, Esquire 
J. Edward Simms, Esquire 



RECEIVED 
OCT 01 2012 

PA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 
SECRETARY'S BUREAU 

PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES CORPORATION 

GENERATION SUPPLY CHARGE-1 
RECONCILIATION REPORT 

For the Quarter Ended August 31, 2012 

Docket No. M-2012-2305798 

October 1, 2012 



PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES CORPORATION 

Report For The Period Mav 1. 2012 to April 30. 2013 

(A) (B) ID] in IH) 

Line No. Total Residential RS Off-Peak RS On-Peak RTS Off-Peak 
Small Commercial Small C i l TOU Small C&l TOU On-

RTSOn-Peak S. Industrial -Fixed OTf-Peak Peak 

1 Actual Energy Revenues Silled (Including 
GRT and MFC) (Schedule 2, Une 1. Column 
M] S 201.574.776 S 162.589,656 S 23.339 S 124.061 S 31.421 S (20.440) S 36.708.904 S 77.574 S 40.263 

2 Energy Revenues Available (excluding 
GRT and MFC) (Sefiedule 2, Une 5, Column 
M) 186.900,382 150.270.812 8.221 114.283 26.060 119.545) 36.387.730 72.965 37.857 

3 Energy Procurement {Schedule 2, Une GA, 
Column M) 
PJM Expenses (Schedule 2, Une 6B. 
Column M) 
Net Metering Expenses (Schedule 2, Une 
GC, Column M] 
Administrative Expenses (Schedule 2, Une 
6D and Une GE, Column Ml 

191.764,088 

5.819.4 0O 

3.171.330 

552.652 

147.855.217 

5.801.419 

127.321 

463.007 

561.296 

295 

2.163 

136.417 

10 

200 

62.436 

42 

377 

17.281 

6 

50 

43.121.344 

17.606 

3.044.009 

86.932 

14,250 

13 

82 

15.847 

9 

41 
Total Expenses to Recover 20 J.327.670 154.246.964 563.754 136.627 62.855 17.337 46269.891 14.345 15.897 

4 Net Overf(Under) Collection (Schedule 2, 
Une 8, Column M) 
Interest on Overf[Under) Collection 
(Schedule 2, Line 9. Column M) 

(14.427.288) 

(276,397) 

(3.976.152) 

(30.642) 

(555.533) 

(12.938) 

(22.344) 

(330) 

(34.795) 

(843) 

(36,882) 

(866) 

(9.882.161) 

(233.091) 

53.620 

1.629 

21.960 

689 

s Net Overf(UnderJ Collection Amount. 
Including Interest (Schedule 2, Une 10. 
Column M) S (14.703.6S5) S (4.005.794) S (568.471) S (22.674) S (35.643) S (37.748) S (10.115.252) S 60,249 S 22.649 

6 
Rectass to Prior Period (Schedule 2, Une 
11. Column M) 18.410.485 6.969.816 538.179 39.617 3G.64S 29.550 8.873.570 (54.900) (15.996) 

7 

Net OverffUnder) Collection, Including 
Interest (Current Period) • Line 5 plus Une 
E 3.705,801 4.963.022 (30,292) I8.S43 (4.994) (8.198) (1.241,662) 5.34 S 6.653 

a 
Remaining E-Factor Balance (Schedule A, 
Une 17, Columns D. F, H. J . L N, P and R) (18.390,101) (8.969.813) (538.178) (39.555) (35.888) (32.421) (8.873.574) 82.247 17.081 

9 Total OveriJUnder) - Une 7 plus Une 8 J (14.583.300) S (4.006.791) S (568.470) S (22.612) S (40.8E2) S (40.619) S (10.115.256) S 87.596 S 23.734 



PPL ELECTRIC UTIUTIES CORPORATION 
RECOfJCIUATIOH OF GENERATION SUPPLY CHARGE-1 TGSC- in REVENUES AND EXPENSES 

Residenlial - Fixed 
|C] [•) (£1 [f) <q [HI 

No. July M i l A u a u i t 2 0 1 i ScE»m[»r2C12 OeIDb*r 2012 K o w n b « r 7 a i 2 DfletnEHr2ai? i i n ^ j r v Z 0 1 3 F*bruarvZD1j Wifch J d S Aprtl 3Qt l ToUl 

* c t « l EWBJ R M M I BAH i 
( r t t i x w ; GRT) 

Ji.SBJ.OS* 1 *a7H,736 J S ieZSt9,656 

Z G r m ^ K * ^ ) TBI FKTDT (1) 0 9 4 : 0 911 0.9*1 i 09 *1 0 3 * : 0 941 0.9*1 0 9*1 0 9*1 0 9<1 

(t-Ojf f- iS GHT] 
Z7.S: 3.440 32.SM.010 *5.e47.1W 4e.448rS3 f lS2.9K.e67 

500.S42 S1*S50 BZ7J02 1725.055 

9 E w g y R r ' t n u t i Av*iAX>{# 

[ocUMng GRT ami l.'FC) 

27.313.798 3?,3X.4<9 u.on.eo* *S.eo.951 s 150370,813 

G A 
B 
C 
0 
E 

J^T»HTF4'-Jva E I M R M * RY 
AArmsusl 'v t E i p t m n CY 

73.96E 
75.6GS 

(1Z15191 

32.7J2.5E1 
l,i33.3?9 

13^61 

*5.813.637 

u.ISS 

4*923 

29.355,023 
1.45S.2S* 

:9,G33 

« 0 ^ 5 * 

f7S6S31 

i 
i 
i 
S 
5 

•.4TKS.I1T 
S.931.419 

127J31 

:e3.Eai 

7 Tsui E r a t r s n A t c o w 31.431.743 5 i £30 556 47.S1 IBS O .S33 iB3 5 15i3*S.961 

I I M OvtdCJnaiO Cottc-oci (4.1165*5 f S J l i M l ] 4.787.481 S {1S7E.IE7) 

9 t w n l on O w i ^ u w } Cel«±en (113^7;) [52.237] 1*1575) ITE.S*! 5 RC.SS2) 

TD M«l (NWIUnW) Ccttaan, 
( * 3 3 2 I l f i l ! ( 2 . 3 7 » * « l J f2.3Sai5£l J <.9S3.e22 1 - S - I - I - I - S - I - S - I (*C0S.7»I 

11 RK toB B Pnu PntoS 1 r.373.»M s 2.3sg.i$e s 5.969,816 

11 In^r r t f (CbTtft P«md) S - J - s . I * .9e3£CI 1 - j . ) - i - s - s - i - 1 - i * J E i J 3 

(1) G ' « ! R i w u T n FKST (1. 059} 

(2) Vnhvd FurvWl Chatya Factor !01I 
C-BIB) 
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PPL ELECTRIC UTTUTIES CORPORATION 

RECONXIUATIOM OF GEKEHATIO-: SUPPLY r G S C - l l REVErnjES A M ) EXPEIJSES 

RT^IOfrtial RS TOO - Off Peak 

SweraBc 2912 
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PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES CORPORA TTO ,V 
BECOMCIUATKIN OF GEUERATIOfJ 5UPP1.V CHABCE-1 f C S C - T l R^yEHOES M D EXPEttSES 

B H W W I ' J I BS TOO-Off PeJ> 

0 » " 0 * " 
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Tnorf Expnai tl R tcof 
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PPL ELECTRIC UTlLniES CORPORATE!H 
aECO'JCIUATTOtt Of GENEKAHQH SUPPLV CHARCf-1 r G S C - 1 * l PEVE^UEB JND EXPgSBES 
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PPL ELECYRIC UTILITIES CORPORttnOM 
RECOWCILIflTOH OF C E ' J f RAT1QW SUPPLY CHARGE-1 n G S E - l l REVEWJES ft wn EXPENSES 

HwWtngil RTS T O U - O n P u t 

P J / E w m 

t<.™j 
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11 «1 (isei 
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PPL ELECTRIC imt-ITIES CORPORATION 

RECONC1UATTON OF GENERATION' SUPPLY qHARGE-l TGSC-n REVENUES AND EXPENSES 

Small Commorchl and Indu^triat - Fined 

CC| 10) (E) (F| (GI 

No. J i i y U l ! A i n u t t J O I l S i i M m M i M13 O c l Q h n j a i ; Kovoninr M i l D m t n M f i a i t JmUJr, I013 FeWuirv 101] I ' j r c f i lO lJ APrtl3013 TMj l 

i Acial Entrffr Rtvtnun Bnd i 
(irdudrfGKT) 

6.930,013 I 11.50270: S ^l.tMSCO 1 3BJ0a.SOt 

2 Gron R a a C l T m Fadorf i ) OSJ: o w i osit OSJI O M : O * I O M : O « I O M : C W I 

= AC^IBI E w f t P w i n u n B l t d 
(crcUcig GRT1 

S . d . t U l 7.BU.511 :o.t:4,iyS3 1I.1I7.455 . . . . . . . . 3S.42S.07B 

B J U H.iSS 11,«u 37.349 

i 7J7»2 lS i0,E t I .M7 i i . i ; s . 0 5 i . . . . . . . . 3SJi7.730 

{ 

8 
C 
• 
E 

A 4 r m 2 V T 4 E r p i f w i PY 
A e r m f t t r p * E a H n m CY 

n .«u 

171.TBI 
15,1 a 

I.OQJJtP 
15.0JC 
55 « 4 

•.'.«Ti.oas 

: . t < s ^ 

15.08!; 

•.isss.eji 
IT: 

43.11 S 
IS. CSJ 

1144101 

43.121. J M 
17.GGS 

3M4.XI9 

7 7 A l E*3* fUf O R n r w S.US.552 ! O.OTITS 1 3 U J M 3 : i S * 4 M t . . . . . . . . 46369891 

I N i l CW.TUna<fl Cot*ctc\ O .SSISW ^ 2 C « 4 » 1 . . . . . . . . 

J l r * n t i nn CvtrffUiviO ColKUon 05.212) (S0.3WI m3,091) 

19 
inoutng I r t t m I (3S61.IS11 S I3.T41M3) i UiTO.fl lTI I ( i m e t j i i • ! - i - s - s - J - s I 110.115.!SI1 

11 Rvdan lo Pnv PtrttC S J . M I J S : J 3.741MS I 1.570,017 S BJ03J7D 

1 ! l A f f t P (Ct f l l r t Ptnod) f - i - S - J ( i j* i .£aa s . i - s - i - i - i - i - i 1 

[i) Gnu R n n n Ti> F«aor (i-oss] 

f2) Wtrewtf FuncC4n Clv^i FBdof 
Rnntrsii 
Smil Cdmnl t l & InkAal 

1012 

(1-0010) 



J m 2911 

PPL ELECTRIC UTIUTIES C O R P O R A T I O N 

RECONCIL IATION O F GENERAT ION SUPPLY CHARGE-1 r G S C - 1 1 REVENUES A N D EXPENSES 

S m a l l C o m m e r c i a l a n d Indus t r i a l TOU - Of f Pcalc 

|C| ID) |E| (F) 10) 

J J ; 201J AuguB 2011 ScdtTzbt i 2011 OCotier 2012 12311 O m m b w l O l l 

ID 

J jnu i r y t a i l 

GrFB Ptc t^ iz J u Fa=£: [1) 

ArOxt E-c^y Rr-rrrM-s SBM 
( t .c iBns GRT) 

k f « ^ a . 1 FLpdan r.-^-^r (L1FC) f2 

{ • • c lE rS G H I 1.-3! VFC) 

P j W E > » f 3 e j 
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23.053 

DM1 

22.917 
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0.013 

( 1 
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M.G2E 

1J23 

ease 

W l i > « ifQlnOot) C t i tKP0\ L-itf-^ns 
I r i a i m ( C w d Ptnod) 

151.900) 

(11 G i f ^ s R t c * * * i T * f F«Cor(:-C69) 

(2) M m n m FunCbn Cnarfla F ISH 
(1-.016) 

(1-0010) 
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PPL ELECTRIC UTlL fT lES C O R P O R A T I O N 

REC O f j C t y ATI ON OF GENERAT ION SUPPLY CHAROE-1 r G S C - l l REVENUES A N D EXPENSES 

S m a l l CoTTnngicial a n d I n d m l r i a l TQU - On P t l V 

1=1 101 IB l f | 

S t p l m b w 1812 O n o l » t 2Q12 D#c«Tiber 2012 JifKury j o n F e b m f y 1013 M l l d l 2011 
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[wcf-jerg GRT) 

C r m Ra«e( t FaitOf (1) 

( m j j t r i j GRT • « w f C) 

tt t tUMtt ' .rg 

Aomnsm-jvr L n w ^ K t 

N«t Ovi rJfUnderJ Co lK lcn 
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R H t m a Prior Ptnsc 

i m r m ( C u m P r n f l 
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1C1B2 
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21 
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13) V»fchanl FuDf fn Charge Ficlct 
R t s e t r i a l 

M l 2 
( i - o i e i 

(I-COIS) 



P P L E L E C T R I C U T I L I T I E S C O R P O R A T I O N 

I N T E R E S T E X P E N S E O N G E N E R A T I O N S U P P L Y C H A R G E - 1 f G S C I " } 

O V E R R U N P E R ) C O L L E C T I O N S 

fJo. 

1 u » y 2 0 : 2 

2 J u i i r M l ! 

3 Juty 3013 

5 S t s l m b t t M I ; 

6 Oc!06« 2012 

7 NsnTOrrlOi; 

fl D«F™»r2512 

9 jMi ryM- .S 

10 FtbnaiyJOiJ 
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BOOH 

B OCX 

soox 

s oos 

a 05% 

B COX 

S K% 

socrx 

BOOK 

B K X 
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Orerf lUndt iJ l n » r c s : o r 
CeUKIJon D t r r l ^ l l n i i r r ] 
T e a l m cunecHon 
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I r t te re i ton 
Overf(Under) Ovei/IUniJer) 
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TOU OH Peak 
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6,416 S 

(1) Frofn Schedule 2, Lam s. (or n e re^jecSve rate S r cup . 
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[39.555] 

S (39.555) 

S [39.555] 

S [39.555] 

19.885 5 139.555) 

OverJIUnder) 

(Re tundy Balance 

Rgcnvery (1) 12) R e c o v e r v d l 121 

(53.312) s 5 (39.375] 

(43.417) : 7, SEE S (31.3871 

(29 .7K1 s 6.556 s (22.631) 

[16,316] S 10.479 s (12.35!) 

S - S (30.649) 

s 11.077 s ( js .eEe) ' 

S (35.883) 

5 (35.6S3] 

(35.EM] 

(35.666) 

(35.663) 

S (35.688] 

S (35. 

S [35. 

S 54.073 S 135.; 

(1) F r a r n S c n « a i i l e S . C o l u r m ( E ) . 1 o r t , i e r e i p e e t i « n i o n a i a M ratesrouc, 

(2) Calc-jlalea u j ina L « 1, C o f c ™ (S). ([)). [FJ. ( H I (J), ( L l [P) or [R) Je t i We (RefciMyRecovery (or t fe 

r e j p e o v e monm L-I C o d ™ (A). ( C l (E). (G). (I), ( K ; ( M J , [O) or (O) respMLvely. 

(3) The ovei(i;noer) coCecuin. s K t r i n g a p p l c j t l * fcs*r«t, a: Apr ! 30 .2012. t l » : 

(erth on Sefteduta A. U n * 6 lor 3 i» r e i p e c v e ra!* grauo, o l I n * Fmal Propoiea 

J m e 2 0 1 2 •Jiroush A J S U J 1 2 0 : 2 Generation Supply Cnaro* f j i no Oaled Way 16 

2012. ai Cocfccl Uo. IA2012-230S798 

Overf lUnder) 

(Rcrun- jy Balance 

S P9.5KJ | 

9.481 J (3Z421] 

S (32.42: ] 

s ( 3 ; . 4 2 : ) 

(32.421) 

(32.421 

(32.J25 

S (3Z<21] 

S (32.421 

S (32.421] 

36.504 j 132421) 

SfrwD Comm. & ( n d u i a V l l 

[Retun i iy 

Recovery (1) 

Overf lUnder) 

Ba lanc* 

- I?l 

318.737 

371.456 

(P2S.276) 

(92S.276] 

(588.478] 

(217,023] 

(6.873.5701 

(e.873.57<] 

(8.873,574] 

(8.673.574] 

(6.873,574] 

(8.873,574] 

(8.673.574] 

(6.673,574 

(8.873.574] 

(8.873.574) 

(8.873.5741 

Smal l C o m m & InduMrfa l 

TQU Of f Peak 

Overf lUnder) 

(Re lu t idy Balance 

Recovery [ i ) (2) 

S - S 69.211 

i 5 69511 

S (15.106) S 54,105 

S I K . 3 9 2 ) S 39.713 

S • S 54.9C0 

S (15,366) S 82^47 

i 62.247 

S 82547 

82,247 

82547 

82547 

S 82.247 

5 82547 

S (41.864) S 82.247 

Smal l C o m m 6 Industr ia l 

T O U O n P e a t : 

Overf lUnder) 

( R e h m d y Balance 

.Re«ov* ry (1) (2) 

i - S 5.085 

S S 8.065 

S (2548) S 5.837 

S (2.395 ) 5 3,442 

S - S 15.896 

5 [2,357) S 17,061 

S 17.061 

S 17,081 

17.081 

17.D5-. 

17.081 

S 17.061 

S 17.081 

i [7.ooo) s u . o a i 



P P L E L E C T R I C UTILITIES CORPORATION 
SUMMARY OF ALLOCATION OF GENERATION SUPPLY CHARGE-1 {"GSC-I") REVENUES 

For the Period May 1, 2012 to April 30, 2013 

Residential - Fixed 

Month 

(A) 

KWH 

(B) 

Gross Generation 
Supply Charge Revenues 

(C) 

Generation Supply 
Charge Revenues 

(Exel. Gross Receipts ^ax) (1) 

P) 

Generation Supply 
Charge Revenues 

(Merchant Function Charge) (2) 

(E) 

Recouped Through 
E Factor 

(.0009057031IIKWH (5) 

(FJ 

Net GSC * 1 Revenue (4) 

Kay 2012 476,319.01* S 29.557.322 S 27.813.440 500.642 S - (3) S 27.312.793 

June 2012 516,678,375 34.452.766 32.420.053 583,561 (467.957) 32.304,449 

July 2012 6S6.231.6W <B.C90.120 45.252,803 814.550 (594.351) 45.032.604 

August 2012 666/83.623 48.842.930 45,961.197 827,302 (437.066) 45,620.951 

September 2012 - - 0 

October 2012 • 0 

November 2012 - 0 

December 2012 - 0 

January 2013 - - 0 

February 2013 - - 0 

March 2013 - 0 

Apri l 2013 
2.315.711.621 $ 160.943.538 E 151.447.493 S 2.726.055 S (1.549.374) 

0 
S 150,270,B12 

(1) Column (B) limes (1 -GRT). 
(2) Residenial MFC .018. Small ConanErcial and Industrial .0010 
(3) January 31,2012 over<ur.der) coHeCion. inducing applicable inleresl. divided tiy Ihe Projedefl Total Retail KWH Sales lo Customers (or the March 2012 - May 2012 applicatior, penod, filed February 17,20*2, Docket No. M-2011-2274191. 
(4) Column (C) less COJUITJI (D) less Column (E) for the respective mon'Ji. 
(5) April 30, 2012 over (under) caDecion, induding applicable inleresl, divided by the Prejected Total Retail KWH Sales to Customers tot the June 2Q12- August 2012 Eppftca'jon penoO, tiled Way 18.2012. Docket No. M.20'i2-230579a. 

a o 

o % 



PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES CORPORATION 
SUMMARY OF ALLOCATION OF GENERATION SUPPLY CHARGE-1 ("GSC-1") REVENUES 

For the Period May 1, 2012 to April 30, 2013 

(A) iB) VJ) 
RS Off-Peak 

Month KWH 
Gross Generation 

Supply Charge Revenues 

Generation Supply 
Charge Revenues 

(Excl. Gross Receipts Tax) (1) 

Generation Supply 
Charge Revenues 

(Merchant Function Charge) (2) 

Recouped Through 
E Factor 

.096714534 S/KWH (5) Not GSC - 1 Revenue (4) 

May 2012 1,895,211 S 188.591 S 177.464 3.194 S 236,493 (3) S (62^23) 

June 2012 2.000.308 198.302 186.602 3.359 193.459 (10.216) 

July 2012 2,221.295 220.452 207.445 3,734 214,832 (11.121) 

Aug ust 2012 2.053.534 203.905 191.875 3.454 96,640 91.781 

September 2012 - - 0 

October 2012 - 0 

November 2012 0 

December 2012 - 0 

January 2013 - - 0 

February 2013 0 

March 2053 0 

Apri l 2013 0 

8.170.348 S 811.250 S 763.386 S 13.741 S 741.424 S 8.221 

(1) Column <B) times (1 - GRT). 
(2) Residential MFC .018. Small Commercial and Industrial .0010 
(3) January 31,2012 ovor(under) collection, induding applicable interest, divided by the ProjeKed Total Retail KWH Sales to Customers lorttie March 2012 - May 2012 EppGcaiion penod. filed February 17,2012. Docket No. M-2011-2274191, 
(4) Column (C) less Column (O) less Column (E) (or the respective month. 
(5) April 30.2012 over (under) collection, induding applicable interest, divided by the Projected Total Retail KV\W Sales to Customers lor the June 2012-August 2012 application period, filed May 18,2012, Docket Ne. M-2012-2305798. 

"0 W 
B) n 
(Q sr 
o a 



PPL ELECTRIC UTIUTIES CORPORATION 
SUMMMW OF ALLOCATION OF GENERATION SUPPLY CHARGE-1 T G S C - I " ) REVENUES 

For the Period May 1, 2012 to April 30, 2013 

RS On-Peak 

Month 

(A) 

KWH 

(B) 

Gross Gene rattan 
Supply Chartte Revenues 

(C) 

Generation Supply 
Charge Revenues 

(Excl. Gross Receipts Tax) (11 

(0) 

Generation Supply 
Charge Revenues 

(Merchant Function Charqe) (2) 

IE) [FJ 

Recouped Through 
E Factor 

.016855825 S/KWH (5) Net GSC - 1 Revenue (4) 

May 2012 138.809 S 16,173 S 15.219 274 S 14.310 (3) S 635 

Juno 2012 214.382 24.978 23.504 423 3.614 19,467 

July 2G12 442,372 51.541 48,500 873 1.961 45.666 

August 2012 450,626 52.502 49,404 889 - 48,515 

September 2012 - 0 

October 2012 0 

November 2012 0 

December 2012 - - 0 

January 2013 • - 0 

February 2013 - 0 

March 2013 0 

April 2013 
1.246.189 S 145.194 5 136,627 S 2.459 S 19.835 S 

0 
114,283 

(1) Column (B) times (1 - GRT). 
(2) Residential MFC .018, Small Commerdai and InCustnal .0010 
(3) January 31,2012 overjunder) coHedion. inciuding appfieable interest, divided by the Projected Total Retail KWH Sales to Customers tor the March 2012 - Kay 2012 appBcation penod, filed February 17,2012, Docket No. M-2011-2274191. 
(4) Column (C) less Column (D) less Column (E) for the respective month. 
(5) April 30.2012 over (under) collection, induding appEcable interest, divided by the Projeded Tctal Retail KWH Sales to Customers (or the June 2012 - August 2012 appEcstion period, filed May 18,2012. Docket No. M-2012-2305798. 

(D © 

Q « 



PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES CORPORATION 
SUMMARY OF ALLOCATION OF GENERATION SUPPLY CHARGE-1 ("GSC-I") REVENUES 

For the Period May 1, 2012 to April 30, 2013 

RTS - Off Peak 
(A) (B) (C) <D) (E) (F) 

month KWH 
Gross Generation 

Supply Charqe Revenues 

Generation Supply 
Charge Revenues 

(Excl. Gross Receipts Tax) (1) 

Generation Supply 
Charge Revenues 

(Merchant Function Charqe) (2) 

Recouped Through 
E Factor 

.059162334 S/KWH (5) Net GSC - 1 Revenue (4) 

May 2012 250,132 S 24.833 S 23,368 421 S 15,895 (3) S 7,052 

June 2012 231,790 22,996 21,639 390 13.713 7.536 

July 2012 226.296 22,467 21,141 381 13.388 7,372 

August 2012 187,234 18,589 17.492 315 11,077 6,100 

September 2012 - 0 

October 2012 • 0 

November 2012 - 0 

December 2012 0 

January 2013 - - 0 

February 2013 - - 0 

March 2013 0 

Apri l 2013 - 0 
895.452 88.885 83,640 1.507 54.073 

(1) Column (B) times (1 - GRT). 
(2) Residential MFC .018. Small Commercial and Industrial .0010 
(3) January 31,2012 over(under) collection. Induding applicable interest, divided by the Projected Total Retail KWH Sales to Customers (or the March 2012 - May 2012 apptlcalion period, filed February 17,2012, Docket No, M-2011-2274191. 
(4) Column (C) less Column (D) less Column (E) for We respective month. 
(5) April 30,2012 over (under) cotleclion. induding applicable interest, divided by the Projeded Total Retail KWH Sales to Customers for the June 2012- August 2012 application period, filed May 18, 2012, Docket No. M-2012-2305798. 

D CO 
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PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES CORPORATION 
SUMMARY OF ALLOCATION OF GENERATION SUPPLY CHARGE-1 ("GSC-I") REVENUES 

For the Period May 1, 2012 to April 30, 2013 

R T S O n - P e a k 

Month 

(A) 

KWH 

IB) 

Gross Generation 
Supply Charge Revenues 

(C) 

Generation Supply 
Charge Revenues 

{End. Gross Receipts Tax) M l 

(D) 

Generation Supply 
Charge Revenues 

(Merchant Function Charge) (2) 

(E) (F) 

Recouped Through 
E Factor 

.238859273 S/KWH (5) Net GSC - 1 Revenue (41 

May 2012 38.142 S 4,444 S 4.182 75 S 7.988 (3) S (3.8B1) 

Juno 2012 35.820 4,173 3.927 71 8,556 (4.700) 

July 2012 43.871 5.111 4,809 87 10.479 (5.757) 

August 2012 39,693 4,625 4,352 78 9.481 (5.207) 

Soptombor 2012 - 0 

October 2012 0 

November 2012 - 0 

December 2012 - 0 

January 2013 0 

February 2013 - 0 

Mareh 2013 - 0 

Apri l 2013 
157.526 S 18.353 S 17.270 S 311 S 36,504 S 

0 
(19.545) 

(1) Column (B) times (1 - GRT). 
(2) Residential MFC .018, Small Commerdai and Industrial .0010 
(3) January 31.2012 over(under) collection, induding applicable Li'.erest. divided by ihe Projeded Total Retail KWH sales to Customers (or the M^rch 2012 - Way 2012 application penod, filed February 17,2012, Docket No. M-2011-2274191. 
(4) Column (C) less Column (D) less Column (E) for the respective month. 
(5) April 30.2012 over (under) collection, induding applicable interest, divided by ttie Projeded Totai Retail KWH Sales to Customers Ior ttie June 2012 - August 2012 application period, Tiled May 18,2012, Docket No. Vr-2012-2305798. 

a a 
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PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES CORPORATION 
SUMMARY OF ALLOCATION OF GENERATION SUPPLY CHARGE-1 ("GSC-1") REVENUES 

For the Period May 1, 2012 to April 30, 2013 

S m a l l C & l - F i x e d 

Month 

(A) 

KWH 

<B) 

Gross Generation 
Supply Charge Revenues 

(CJ 

Generation Supply 
Charge Revenues 

(Excl. Gross Receipts Tax) (1] 

<D) 

Generation Supply 
Charge Revenues 

(Merchant Function Charge) (2) 

(E) 

Recouped Through 
E Factor 

.002534145 S/KWH (5) 

(F) 

Net GSC - 1 Revenue (4) 

May 2012 115,427/93 S 6,830,012 S 6.427.041 6.-127 S - (3) S 6.420,614 

June 2012 132,903,671 8,845,205 8,323,338 8,323 336,797 7.978,218 

July 2012 146.580,330 11,897,447 11.195,498 11.195 371.456 10.812.B47 

August 2012 149.749.962 12.119.526 11.404,474 11.404 217,019 11.176.051 

September 2012 - 0 

October 2012 - 0 

November 2012 0 

December 2012 - 0 

January 2013 - 0 

Febmi ry 2013 - 0 

March 2013 - 0 

Apri l 2013 
544.661.4S6 S 39.692.190 5 37.350,351 S 37.349 S 925.272 

0 
S 36.387,730 

(1) Column (9) limes (1 - GRT). 
(2) Residential MFC .018, Small Commerdai and Industrial .0010 
(3) January 31,2012 ovetfunder) collection, induding applicable inleresl divided by ihe Projected Total Retail KWH Sales to Customers (or the March 2012- May 2012 application period, t ied February 17, 2012. Docket No. M-2011-2274191. 
(4) Cdumn (C) less Column (O) less Column (E) for the respective month. 
(5) April 30.2012 over (under) collection, induding applicable interest, divided by ttie Projeded Total RetaP KWH Sales to Customers for the June 2012-August 2012 application period. fJed May 18.2012, Docset No. M-2012-2305798, 

:6 



PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES CORPORATION 
SUMMARY OF ALLOCATION OF GENERATION SUPPLY CHARGE-1 ("GSC-I") REVENUES 

Forthe Period May 1, 2012 to April 30, 2013 

Small C&i TOU Off-Peak 

Month 

(A ) 

KWH 
Gross Generation 

Supply Charqe Revenues 

(C) 

Generation Supply 
Charge Revenues 

(Excl. Gross Receipts Tax) (1) 

(DJ 

Generation Supply 
Charge Revenues 

(Merchant Function ChnrpeKZ) 

IE) <F> 

Recouped Through 
E Factor 

1.205901889) S/KWH (5) Net GSC - 1 Revenue (4) 

May 2012 82.613 S 9.573 S 9.008 9 S - (3) S 8,999 

June 2012 73.366 8,452 7,953 6 (15.106) 23.051 

July 2012 69.899 19.636 18.525 19 (14.392) 32.898 

August 2012 60.056 (4.626) (4,353) £4) (12.366) 8,017 

September 2012 0 

October 2012 - - 0 

November 2012 0 

December 2012 0 

January 2013 - 0 

February 2013 - - 0 

March 2013 - 0 

Apri l 2013 
285.934 S 33.085 S 31,133 S 32 S (41.864) S 

0 
72,965 

(1) Column (B) limes (1 - GRT). 
(2) Residential MFC .016, Smalt Commercial and Industrial .0010 
(3) January 3 1 , 2012 overfunder) collection, including applicable interest, divided by the Proieeted Total RetaU KWH Sales to Custotnets for the Match 2012 - W.ay 2012 application period, filed February 17,2012, Doekel Mo. M-2011-2274191. 
(4) Column (C) less Column (D) less Column (E) for the respective monih. 
(5) April 30.2012 over (under) collection, including applicable interest, divided by the Projectod Total Retail KWH Sales to Customers for the June 2012 - August 2012 application period, filed May 18,2012. Docket No. M-2012-2305798. 

ol 



PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES CORPORATION 
SUMMARY OF ALLOCATION OF GENERATION SUPPLY CHARGE-1 {"GSC-1") REVENUES 

Forthe Period May 1, 2012 to April 30, 2013 

P ) (E) 
Small C&l TOU On-Peak 

Month KWH 
Gross Gonoration 

Supply Charqe Revenues 

Generation Supply 
Charge Revenues 

(Excl. Gross Receipts Tan) (1) 

Generation Supply 
Charge Revenues 

(Merchant Funct ion Charqe) (2) 

Recouped Through 
E Factor 

(.044533939) S/KWH (5) Net GSC - 1 Revenue (4) 

May 2 0 1 ! 56,OM S 6,632 S 8.123 8 S - (3) S 8,115 

June 2012 50,494 7.771 7,313 7 (2,248) 9,554 

July 2012 53,772 8,275 7.787 8 (2.395) 10,174 

August 2012 52,S33 8,1*6 7.665 8 (2,357) 10.014 

September 2012 - - 0 

October 2012 0 

November 2012 0 

December 2012 - - 0 

January 2013 - 0 

February 2013 - - 0 

March 2013 0 

Apri l 2013 
213,293 S 32,824 S 30,888 S 31 S (7,000) 

0 
S 37.857 

(1) Column (6) limes (1 - GRT). 
(2) Residential MFC .018, Small Commerdai and Industrial .0010 
(3) January 31.2012 overjundet) coKeaion. induding applicable interest, divided By the Projected Total Retail KWH Sales to Customers tor the March 2012 - May 2012 appQcalion period, filed February 17,2012, Docket No. M-2011-2274191. 
(4) Column (C) less Column (D) less Column (E) for the respective month, 
(5) Apn! 30,2012 over (under) collection, induding applicable interest, divided by the Projected Total Retafl KWH Sales to Customers (or the June 2012 - August 2012 application period, filed May IB, 2012. Docket No. M-2012-230579B. 

o o 
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From: (610)774-4254 
Paul E Russell 
PPL Corporation 
2 N 9th Street 

Allentown, PA 18101 

Origin ID: ABEA FedGss. 

JI2201207180325 

SHIP TO: (717) 772 7777 

ROSEMARY CHIAVEl 
BILL SENDER 

FA, SECRETARY 
PA Public Utility Commission 
400 NORTH ST 
COMMONWEALTH KEYSTONE BUILDING 
HARRISBURG, PA 17120 

Ship Date:01OCT12 
ActWgt 1.0 LB 
CAD:104308816/]NET3300 

Delivery Address Bar Code 

Ref# PER 205 734268 002 
lnvoice# 
PO# 
Dept# 

TRK« 7990 8794 8793 
I 0201 I 

ZN MDTA 

TUE - 02 OCT A1 
PRIORITY OVERNIGHT 

17120 
PA-US 

MDT 

515G1y9CCB/M44 

After printing this label: 
1. Use the 'Print' button on this page to print your label to your laser or inkjet printer. 
2. Fold the printed page along the horizontal line. 
3. Place label in shipping pouch and affix it to your shipment so that the barcode portion of the label can be read and scanned. 

Warning: Use only the printed original label for shipping. Using a photocopy of this label for shipping purposes is fraudulent and could result in additional billing 
charges, along with the cancellation of your FedEx account number. 
Use of this system constitutes your agreement to the service conditions in the current FedEx Service Guide, available on fedex.com.FedEx will not be responsible for any claim 
in excess of $100 per package, whether the result of loss, damage, delay, non-delivery,misdelivery,or misinformation, unless you declare a higher value, pay an additional 
charge, document your actual loss and file a timely claim.Limitations found in the current FedEx Sen/ice Guide apply. Your right to recover from FedEx for any loss, including 
intrinsic value of the package, loss of sales, income interest, profit, attorney's fees, costs, and other forms of damage whether direct, incidental.consequential, or special is 
limited to the greater of $100 or the authorized declared value. Recovery cannot exceed actual documented loss.Maximum for items of extraordinary value is $500, e.g. jewelry, 
precious metals, negotiable instruments and other items listed in our ServiceGuide. Written claims must be filed within strict time limits, see current FedEx Service Guide. 

https://www.fedex.eom/shlpplnq/html/en//PrintlFrame.html 


